Ordinance 2021-35 — Exhibit B

CHAPTER 49.25 - ARTICLE 1IV. DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS

Table of Dimensional Standards

Table 49.25.400

Zoning
Regulations

RR

D-1

D-3

D-5

D-10 SF

D-10

D-15

D-18

MU

MuU2

<
C
w

LC

GC

WcC

Wi

Minimum Lot
Sizel!

Permissible
Uses

36,000

36,000

12,000

7,000

3,600%°

6,000

5,000

5,000

4,000

4,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

Bungalow®

18,000

6,000

3,500

2,500

3,000

3,000

2,500

Duplex

54,000

54,000

18,000

10,500

Common
Wall
Dwelling

7,000

3,600%°

5,000

3,500

2,500

2,500

Single-
family
detached,
two
dwellings
per lot

72,000

72,000

24,000

Minimum lot
width

150’

150’

100’

70’

40

50

50

50

50

50

40’

40°

20

20

20

20

20

Bungalow®

75’

50

35’

25’

25’

25’

25’



Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight


side yard setback

Zoning RR D-1 D-3 D-5 D-10SF | D-10 D-15 D-18 MU MU2 MU3 NC LC GC WC Wi |
Regulations
Common wall 60’ 40' 40’ 30’ 20’ 20’
dwelling
Minimum lot 150’ 150’ 100’ 85’ 8510 85’ 80’ 80’ 80’ 80’ None None | 80’ 60’ 60’ 60’ 60’
depth
Maximum lot
coverage
Permissible 10% 10% 35% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% None 80% 75% None None None None None None
uses
Conditional 20% 20% 35% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% None 80% None None None None None
uses
Maximum height | 45’ 35’ 35’ 35’ 35’ 35’ 35’ 35’ None | 45% 35’ 35’ 45’ 55’ 35" 45" None
permissible uses
Accessory 45’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ None | 35’ 25’ 25’ 35’ 45’ 35" 45" None
Bungalow® 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’ 25’
Minimum front 25’ 25’ 25’ 20’ 2010 20’ 20’ 20’ (o} 558 o [0} 25’ 10’ 10’ 10’ 10’
yard setback®
Maximum front 20" 15
yard setback
Minimum street 17’ 17’ 17’ 13’ 10 13’ 13’ 13’ (0} 5’ (04 (04 17’ 10 10’ 10’ 10’

Page 2 of 3

Ordinance 2021-35 — Exhibit B



Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight


Zoning RR D-1 D-3 D-5 D-10SF | D-10 D-15 D-18 MU MU2 MU3 NC LC GC WC Wi |
Regulations
Maximum street 15’ 10’
side yard setback
Minimum rear 257 25’ 25’ 20 10 20° 15’ 10 (o} 5 5 ot 10’ 10’ 10 10 10
yard setback®
Minimum side 157 15’ 10’ 5 3 5’ 5 5 0’ 5’ o ot 10’ 10’ 10’ 10’ (0}
yard setback®
Common wall 10 3 57 57 57 57
dwelling
Notes:

1. Minimum lot size is existing lot or area shown on chart in square feet.

2. Sixty feet between nonresidential and designated or actual residential site; 80 feet between industrial, extractive and other uses.

3. Where one district abuts another the greater of the two setbacks is required for both uses on the common property line.

4. (Height Bonus) Reserved.

5. (Pedestrian Amenities Bonus) Reserved.

6. Zero-foot setback for the portion of the dwelling with a common wall, five-foot setback or five-foot wide easement for the portion of the dwelling at the common ot line without a

common wall, and ten-foot setback for the remaining side yards of the lot.
7. Zero-foot setback for the portion of the dwelling with a common wall, five-foot setback or five-foot wide easement for the portion of the dwelling at the common lot line without a
common wall, and five-foot setback for the remaining side yards of the lot.
8. On corner lots, buildings shall be set back 15 feet from a street intersection. The area in which buildings shall be prohibited shall be determined by extending the edge of the traveled

ways to a point of intersection, then measuring back 15 feet, then connecting the points.
9. Special restrictions apply to construction on bungalow lots. See special use provisions 49.65.600.
10. For lots adjacent to an alley, the following reductions to the dimensional standards apply:

(a) Minimal lot area includes 50% of adjacent alley (see graphic).

(b) Minimal lot depth includes 50% of the width of adjacent alley.

(c) Minimum front yard setback of ten feet.

11. Additional setbacks apply when lot abuts a multi-family or single-family residential zoning district.

Page 3 of 3 Ordinance 2021-35 — Exhibit B



Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight

Irene_Gallion
Highlight


