Ordinance 2021-35 – Exhibit B

CHAPTER 49.25 – ARTICLE IV. DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS

Table 49.25.400 Table of Dimensional Standards

•••

Zoning Regulations		RR	D-1	D-3	D-5	D-10 SF	D-10	D-15	D-18	MU	MU2	<u>MU3</u>	NC	LC	GC	WC	WI	I
Minimum Lot Size ¹																		
	ermissible ses	36,000	36,000	12,000	7,000	3,600 ¹⁰	6,000	5,000	5,000	4,000	4,000	<u>3,000</u>	<u>3,000</u>	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
	Bungalow ⁹		18,000	6,000	3,500	2,500	3,000	3,000	2,500									
	Duplex	54,000	54,000	18,000	10,500													
	Common Wall Dwelling				7,000	3,600 ¹⁰	5,000	3,500	2,500		2,500							
	Single- family detached, two dwellings per lot	72,000	72,000	24,000														
Minimum lot width		150'	150′	100′	70'	40'	50'	50′	50′	50′	50′	<u>40'</u>	<u>40'</u>	20'	20′	20′	20′	20′
Bungalow ⁹			75′	50'	35′	25'	25'	25′	25′									

Zoning Regulations	RR	D-1	D-3	D-5	D-10 SF	D-10	D-15	D-18	MU	MU2	<u>MU3</u>	<u>NC</u>	LC	GC	WC	WI	Ι
Common wall dwelling				60'	40'	40'	30'	20'		20′							
Minimum lot depth	150'	150'	100'	85'	85′ ¹⁰	85'	80'	80'	80′	80′	<u>None</u>	None	80'	60′	60'	60'	60'
Maximum lot coverage																	
Permissible uses	10%	10%	35%	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%	None	80%	<u>75%</u>	None	None	None	None	None	None
Conditional uses	20%	20%	35%	50%	50%	50%	50%	50%	None	80%			None	None	None	None	None
Maximum height permissible uses	45'	35′	35′	35′	35′	35'	35′	35'	None	45′ ⁴	<u>35'</u>	<u>35'</u>	45'	55′	35′4	45′ ⁴	None
Accessory	45′	25′	25′	25′	25′	25'	25′	25′	None	35′	<u>25'</u>	<u>25′</u>	<mark>35′</mark>	45′	35′ ⁴	45′ ⁴	None
Bungalow ⁹		25′	25′	25′	25′	25′	25′	25′									
Minimum front yard setback ³	25'	25′	25′	20'	20′ ¹⁰	20'	20′	20'	0'	5′ ^{5,8}	<u>0'</u>	<u>O'</u>	25'	10′	10′	10′	10′
<u>Maximum front</u> <u>yard setback</u>											20'	<u>15'</u>					
Minimum street side yard setback	17′	17′	17′	13'	10'	13'	13′	13′	0′	5′	<u>0'</u>	<u>0′</u>	17'	10′	10′	10′	10′

Zoning	RR	D-1	D-3	D-5	D-10 SF	D-10	D-15	D-18	MU	MU2	<u>MU3</u>	<u>NC</u>	LC	GC	WC	WI	1
Regulations																	

Maximum street side yard setback											<u>15'</u>	<u>10'</u>					
Minimum rear yard setback ³	25′ ²	25′	25′	20'	10′	20'	15′	10′	0′	5′	<u>5'</u>	<u>0'11</u>	10'	10′	10′	10′	10′
Minimum side yard setback ³	15'2	15′	10′	5′	3'	5'	5′	5′	0′	5′	<u>0'</u>	<u>0′11</u>	10'	10′	10′	10′	0′
Common wall dwelling				10′ ⁶	3'	5'7	5′ ⁷	5′ ⁷		5' ⁷							

Notes:

- 1. Minimum lot size is existing lot or area shown on chart in square feet.
- 2. Sixty feet between nonresidential and designated or actual residential site; 80 feet between industrial, extractive and other uses.
- 3. Where one district abuts another the greater of the two setbacks is required for both uses on the common property line.
- 4. (Height Bonus) Reserved.
- 5. (Pedestrian Amenities Bonus) Reserved.
- 6. Zero-foot setback for the portion of the dwelling with a common wall, five-foot setback or five-foot wide easement for the portion of the dwelling at the common lot line without a common wall, and ten-foot setback for the remaining side yards of the lot.
- 7. Zero-foot setback for the portion of the dwelling with a common wall, five-foot setback or five-foot wide easement for the portion of the dwelling at the common lot line without a common wall, and five-foot setback for the remaining side yards of the lot.
- 8. On corner lots, buildings shall be set back 15 feet from a street intersection. The area in which buildings shall be prohibited shall be determined by extending the edge of the traveled ways to a point of intersection, then measuring back 15 feet, then connecting the points.
- 9. Special restrictions apply to construction on bungalow lots. See special use provisions 49.65.600.
- 10. For lots adjacent to an alley, the following reductions to the dimensional standards apply:
 - (a) Minimal lot area includes 50% of adjacent alley (see graphic).
 - (b) Minimal lot depth includes 50% of the width of adjacent alley.
 - (c) Minimum front yard setback of ten feet.
- 11. Additional setbacks apply when lot abuts a multi-family or single-family residential zoning district.